List of works of Financial Year 2018-19 (01.01.2018-31.12.2018)

C.A.
No

Date

Name of work

Agency

Head

Tendered
Amount

Date of

start

Date of
completi

2405

03.04.18

Seetting right of vacant house
no. 502 Type-V

M/s. O. P.

Gupta

Plan

1069397.00

06.04.18

05.07.18

2406

09.04.18

Setting right of vacan house
no. 408

M/s.
Verma

Ajay

Plan

1251627.00

30.03.18

26.06.18

2407

09.04.18

Setting right of vacan house
no. 2004 Type-II

M/s.
Verma

Ajay

Plan

355618.00

01.04.18

31.05.18

2408

09.04.18

Providing stand for keeping
bicycle approx 200 cycles near
back side of KV

M/s.
Verma

Ajay

Plan

165847.00

01.04.18

31.05.18

2409

09.04.18

P/F vitrified flooring and
wire mesh shutter on external
side door / windows and
internal ~ white = washing
distempering and painting of
2287

M/s.
Verma

Ajay

Plan

212976.00

01.04.18

31.05.18

2410

10.04.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 2006 & 2010 Type-I

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

464087.00

07.04.18

06.07.18

2411

11.04.18

Carrying out minor
maintenance work in boys &
girls hostel, visitors hostel,
VH, VH extension, HC, new
& old RA hostel, new SAC,
new sports complex and
Director's Residence.

M/s. Manoj
Kumar Mishra

M/R

2584103.00

01.04.18

31.03.18

2412

11.04.18

Carrying out civil maintenance works of 80
Nos. Type-I A houses, 88 nos. Type-I B
houses, 192 nos. Type-I houses, 216 nos.
SBRA houses, 20 nos. Type V houses, (501 -
520) 48 nos. Faculty Apartment houses, New
R. A. Tower, Community centre Type-I, All
sports field, old sports complex, swimming
pool, lawn tennis court, Physical Education

Section, Security Section and All Sub Station
on Santh Side Main Drive at TT T Kannur

M/s. Tikkan Lal
Khatri & Sons

M/R

2613215.00

01.04.18

31.03.19

2413

17.04.18

Recasting of damaged RCC
slab and setting roght of
vacant house no. 1072 Type-I

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

346460.00

07.04.18

06.07.18

2414

17.04.18

Renovation of VH lounge

M/s.  Bombay
Paints Sales Co,

Plan

988493.00

17.04.18

16.07.18

2415

17.04.18

Construction of new toilet
block H both side after
demolishing of existing toilet
block i/c  repairing  of
damaged  structure  and

modification of railing at Hall
v

M/s.  Bombay
Paints Sales Co,

Plan

4111954.00

17.04.18

16.08.18
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2416

01.05.18

P/F shed for ambulance in
the connecting corridor at
Health Centre

M/s.  Bombay
Paints Sales Co,

Plan

619183.00

17.04.18

16.06.18

2417

01.05.18

P/L vitrified flooring with
adhesive  cover  existing
mosaic flooring of entire
house except kitchen & toilet
of house no. 402 Type-1V

M/s. Excel

Associates

Plan

156303.00

27.03.18

26.05.18

2418

01.05.18

Consultancy  services  for
comprehensive architectural
and engineering design of
Building for Opportunity
school at IIT Kanpur

M/s.
Jain
Associates

Akshaya
&

2419

02.05.18

Creating of more space for
pharmacy at Health Centre

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

241747.00

06.03.18

05.05.18

2420

02.05.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 463 Type-1V

M/s. Vishnu
Saran & Co,

Plan

1492128.00

07.04.18

06.07.18

2421

07.05.18

Empanelment of advertising
agency

M/s. Gaurav
Advertising &
Marketing

Plan

01.05.18

31.03.19

2422

08.05.18

Empanelment of advertising
agency

M/s. VAM
Advertising &
Marketing Pvt. Ltd

Plan

01.05.18

31.03.19

2423

08.05.18

Carrying out misc. minor maintenance civil
works in 189 Nos. Type-II houses, 24 nos.
K.V Staff houses, 66 nos. Type IV houses, 4
Type V houses, Visiting Faculty
Apartment houses, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Campus School, Opportunity School, Kislaya
School, Community Centre Type-1I, Old SAC
buildings, sub-stations & community
buildings upto Media Lab on South Side of
Main Drive for fixing of new zonal contract

nos.

2424

10.05.18

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

M/R

5255462.00

01.05.18

30.04.19

Providing & fixing vitrified tile in
floor of house no. 1041, 193 & 1066,
P/F wire mesh shutter on external
door and windows of H. No. 1041,
127, 105, making an opening in
inner lobby for fixing window in
house no. 1041 & 193 i/c internal

white washing & painting of house
no 1041 102 127 & 1046 Tuna T

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

M/R

446990.00

28.04.18

27.07.18

2425

16.05.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 251 and 284

M/s.
Narain

Jagdish

Plan

475939.00

15.05.18

14.07.18

2426

16.05.18

Renovation of house no. 180
Type-I

M/s. O. P.

Gupta

Plan

300052.00

16.05.18

15.07.18

2427

16.05.18

Re-costing of damaged RCC
slab and setting right of
vacant house no. 1070 Type-I

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

492510.00

16.05.18

15.08.18
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2428

16.05.18

P/F wire mesh shutter on
external door / windows of
house no. 214, 230 & 2067,
P/L vitrified tile flooring in
entire house except portion in
H. No. 217 & 230 and
renovation of WC bath &

Litohaon anfhasticn na 14

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

526621.00

16.05.18

15.08.18

2429

28.05.18

Repairing of broken wall /
floor tiles and replacement of
MS chamber grating at Hall-
XI mess

M/s. K. S

Yadav

Plan

302694.00

22.05.18

21.06.18

2430

31.05.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 213, 222 & 291

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

960594.00

07.06.18

06.10.18

2431

31.05.18

Setting right of avcant house
no. 280 & 288

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

574335.00

01.06.18

31.08.18

2432

31.05.18

Setting right of avcant house
no. 283 & 285

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

592914.00

01.06.18

31.08.18

2433

31.05.18

Replacement of door and
blind looking mirror of toilet
/ bathroom at Hall-VII

M/s.  Urvashi
Traders

Plan

294028.00

22.05.18

21.06.18

2434

05.06.18

Misc. minor maintenance
works in house no. 210, 2001,
2007, 2059 and 416

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

541314.00

06.06.18

05.09.18

2435

05.06.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 123, 146, 1017 and 1020
Tvpe-l

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

618044.00

22.05.18

21.08.18

2436

05.06.18

Repairing and painting of old
mess at GH tower

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

128685.00

16.05.18

15.06.18

2437

06.06.18

P/L dustbin stand at all boys
and girls hostel near mess
type-I in two places, marriage
lawn in one place community

centre Type-II W and Z block
ner SRR A

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

153426.00

16.05.18

15.06.18

2438

06.06.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 192 and 1022 Type-I

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

570565.00

22.05.18

21.08.18

2439

06.06.18

Renovation of nbathroom and
internal white washing and
painting of house no. O3, S2,
U4, V2 and V5 SBRA

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

482009.00

16.05.18

15.07.18

2440

06.06.18

P/L cement concrete in cycle
path in place of grass paver at
GH

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

563399.00

16.05.18

15.07.18

2441

08.06.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 270 and 2002

M/s.
Verma

Ajay

Plan

535568.00

22.05.18

21.08.18




CA.

Date

Name of work

Agency

Head

Tendered
Amount

Date of

start

Date of
completi

2442

08.06.18

P/F wire mesh shutter on
external side door / windows
and P/F modular kitchen
cabinet house no. 4005

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

457591.00

19.06.18

18.08.18

2443

28.06.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 451

M/s.
Verma

Ajay

Plan

795275.00

14.06.18

13.09.18

2444

29.06.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 2003 and 2026

M/s. Advance
Creations

Plan

596942.00

05.06.18

04.09.18

2445

29.06.18

Renovation of toilet & kitchen
of H. No. 2065, 2075, 2082,
2093 and P/L vitrified tile
flooring & P/F wire mesh
shutters on external side door
/ windows in H. No. 292

M/s. Advance
Creations

Plan

609285.00

22.06.18

21.09.18

2446

29.06.18

P/L vitrified tile flooring in
entire house except toilet in
house no. 450

M/s.
Narain

Jagdish

Plan

190788.00

22.06.18

21.08.18

2447

29.06.18

Internal painting of room no.
A-207, B-106, 107, 108, 203,
204, 205, 206, C-102, 104, 108,
201, 203, 206, 208 at VH

M/s.  Urvashi

Traders

Plan

154824.00

25.06.18

24.07.18

2448

12.07.18

Replacement of rusted profile
window and repairing of tiles
/ kota at Hall-VIII mess
kitchen

M/s.  Urvashi

Traders

Plan

360632.00

10.07.18

09.09.18

2449

16.07.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 1000, 1030 and 1034 Type-
I

M/s. Akhilesh
Kumar Shukla

Plan

710493.00

22.06.18

21.10.18

2450

16.07.18

P/F polycarbonate sheet in
front of canteen at Hall-VIII

M/s.  Bombay
Paints Sales Co,

Plan

709941.00

22.06.18

21.08.18

2451

16.07.18

Internal & extenral painting
of Kisalaya school at IIT
Kanpur

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

142907.00

02.07.18

01.08.18

2452

17.07.18

Transportation, spreading
and compacting available
earth in embankment of road
from new gumti no. 15 to
airstrip and painting of road
marking strips at places of

new road and parking of
acodarnio avaan

M/s. Mahendra
Kumar Dwivedi

Plan

490991.00

21.06.18

20.07.18

2453

01.08.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 166 and 177 Type-I

M/s. K. S.

Yadav

Plan

301916.00

26.06.18

25.08.18
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2454

07.08.18

Renovation of old RA hostel
(Room No. 101 to 110 & 201 to
210) with floor tiles in
corridor room floor, one no.
guest room, GF big hall,
office, one staircase and 3 nos.

comman tnilot

M/s. Ajay
Kumar Pandey

Plan

5548432.00

03.07.18

02.12.18

2455

07.08.18

Construction of lay bys on
both side of road in front of
Central School

M/s. Akhilesh
Kumar Shukla

Plan

264054.00

20.07.18

19.09.18

2456

08.08.18

Renovation of old RA hostel
(Room No. 111 to 120 & 211 to
220) with floor tiles
corridor room floor, one no.
guest room, FF 02 nos. big

hall office 02 nog staircace

in

M/s. Ajay
Kumar Pandey

Plan

5552998.00

31.07.18

30.12.18

2457

08.08.18

Clean of rain water
harvesting pits situated at
various places at IIT Kanpur

M/s.  Akhilesh
Kumar Shukla

Plan

182960.00

11.08.18

10.10.18

2458

09.08.18

Cleaning of over head tanks
for Hall-VI, XII, XIII, new
Core Lab building, Faculty
Apartment and under ground
tanks for MS building, Hall-X,

XI, XII and Ganga Barrage
Water ot ITT Cammniuig

M/s. Rafat
Ayub Siddiqui

Plan

148165.00

13.07.18

12.09.18

2459

09.08.18

White washing and painting
of ground floor 35 nos. rooms
and corridor of Hall-11

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

278559.00

20.07.18

19.09.18

2460

09.08.18

Internal  repairing, = white
washing, distempering and
painting of Kendriya Vidyala
at [T Kanpur

M/s.
Verma

Ajay

Plan

1187134.00

31.07.18

01.10.18

2461

16.08.18

Internal white washing /
painting and repairing of Hall
X

M/s.
Verma

Ajay

Plan

2685145.00

10.08.18

09.11.18

2462

16.08.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 126 and 1069

M/s. Tikkan Lal
Khatri & Sons

Plan

549553.00

16.08.18

15.10.18

2463

05.09.18

Construction of cycle path
connecting the road infront of
Hall-2 upto International
Student Hostel

M/s. Excel

Associates

Plan

1290796.00

25.08.18

24.10.18

2464

05.09.18

Widening of culvert,
extension of footpath creating
parking space and diversion
of CC road near Health

Centre

M/s. Excel

Associates

Plan

2112070.00

25.08.18

24.11.18
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2465

11.09.18

Construction of 1 no. basket
ball, 2 nos. badminton and 1
no. volleyball court at Hall of
Residence for Boys No. XIII

M/s. Manoj
Kumar Mishra

Plan

1402668.00

31.07.18

30.09.18

2466

24.09.18

White washing and painting
of 75 rooms at Hall-8

M/s. Sabir
Construction
Co,

Plan

239092.00

29.09.18

28.11.18

2467

27.09.18

P/L vitrified tile in floor of
house no. 1035, P/L vitrified
tile in entire house, floor in
bathroom & basin area of
house no. 1082, P/F wire
mesh shutter on external
doors and windows of house
no. 1004 & 148 i/c internal
white washing and painting
af hatieo na 1082 Tyune.I

M/s. Tikkan Lal
Khatri & Sons

Plan

247418.00

11.08.18

10.10.18

2468

28.09.18

Day-to-day civil maintenance
of all hall of Residences,
Director's Residence, Health
Centre RA hostel, Visitors's
Hostel, New VH Extn, new
SAC and sports complex, new
GH tower, new RA hostel old
RA hostel etc

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

M/R

6331208.00

01.09.18

31.08.19

2469

28.09.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 191 Type-I

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

187717.00

27.09.18

26.11.18

2470

28.09.18

Internal and external painting
of Health Centre

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

468796.00

25.09.18

24.11.18

2471

28.09.18

Creating of parking with old
available grass paver at Hall-
12 near main gate

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

478025.00

27.09.18

26.11.18

2472

28.09.18

Creating of dressing room
and renovation of toilet at
Health Centre

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

433175.00

06.10.18

05.01.19

2473

08.10.18

P/L vitrified tile flooring in
entire house except toilet in
house no. 256, 2025, 2034 and
435

M/s. Excel

Associates

Plan

567801.00

27.09.18

26.12.18

2474

08.10.18

White washing and painting
of some rooms at Hall-2, 5, 7,
8,9&12

M/s. Rafat
Ayub Siddiqui

Plan

170629.00

06.10.18

05.11.18

2475

08.10.18

Construction of enclosure
with chain link fencing and
shades for stray animals in
the cmpus

M/s. Manoj
Kumar Mishra

Plan

663393.00

09.10.18

08.12.18




CA.
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2476

08.10.18

Construction of enclosure
with chain link fencing for
treating injured peacock at
mango orchard behind air
strip

M/s. Manoj
Kumar Mishra

Plan

158276.00

17.10.18

16.11.18

2477

11.10.18

Replacement of blind /
broken looking mirror of Hall
7,8,11 & 12

M/s. Manoj
Kumar Mishra

Plan

206104.00

03.10.18

02.12.18

2478

15.10.18

Renovation of ladies changing
room, reception area at
swimming pool at IIT Kanpur

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

525934.00

26.09.18

25.11.18

2479

22.10.18

Internal white washing and
painting of Hall -1

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

1432086.00

10.10.18

09.01.19

2480

22.10.18

Carrying out maintenance &
minor  civil  works
residences and community
buildings on south side of
main drive (Part-II) at IT
Kanpur)

in

M/s. S. T.
Advani & Co,

M/R

6221737.00

10.10.18

09.10.19

2481

22.10.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 220 and 2022

M/s. Rafat
Avyub Siddigui

Plan

491796.00

22.10.18

21.01.19

2482

29.10.18

Repairing and painting of
Hall-I mess

M/s. K. S
Yadav

Plan

585491.00

06.10.18

05.12.18

2483

29.10.18

White washing / painting
and filling of expansion joints
of GH-I

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

Plan

1059005.00

10.10.18

09.01.19

2484

29.10.18

P/F RCC grass paver block
for parking in front of control
room building for Smart City
project and re-construction of
CC road in front & back side
of control room building for
Smart City Project

M/s.  Bombay
Paints Sales Co,

Plan

571294.00

26.10.18

25.12.18

2485

02.11.18

Drilling of two new deep tube
wells at IIT Kanpur

Maha
Tube

M/s.
Laxmi
Wells

Plan

4921560.00

26.09.18

25.02.19

2486

19.11.18

Carrying out minor
maintenance works in Water
Supply & Sewage Disposal
Unit at IIT Kanpur

M/s. Ajay
Kumar Pandey

M/R

3608219.00

25.10.18

24.10.19

2487

20.11.18

External  repairing  and
painting of 02 block of Type-II
consisting house nos. 297 to
2004 & 2005 to 2012

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

394196.00

26.10.18

25.01.19
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2488

20.11.18

Consultancy  services  for
development of strategy plan-
2035 for Infrastruture of IIT
Kanpur

M/s. Studio for
Habitat Futures
Pvt. Ltd,

Plan

4460000.00

31.08.18

15.03.19

2489

20.11.18

P/F wire mesh shutter on
external side doors/ windows
of house no. 223, 253, 2101
and 4008

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

329049.00

06.11.18

05.01.19

2490

27.11.18

Construction of peripheral
cement concrete road with
drains along the boundary
wall drainage system and
security fencing from
Pradhan Gate to Charkhi gate
of Nankari village (SH: Civil

AV.V/207 A

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

26145028.00

06.11.18

05.05.19

2491

27.11.18

Construction of peripheral
cement concrete road with
drains along the boundary
wall drainage system and
security fencing from Charkhi
gate to Chandel gate of
Nankari village (SH: Civil

YAIoxl)

M/s. RSB

Projects Ltd,

Plan

25436999.61

06.11.18

05.05.19

2492

28.11.18

Day to day Maintenance of
external water lines, sewer
lines and cleaning of chocked
drains and manholes i/c
repairing of booster pumps ,
mini submersible pumps and
diesel pumping sets and
motor & pumps of

swimming pool filter plant at
IIT Kannuir

M/s. Mahendra
Kumar Dwivedi

M/R

5957035.00

01.11.18

31.10.19

2493

28.11.18

Construction of underground
RCC tank to store the water
from bypassing of tube wells
near STW No. 5 i/c necessary
RCC pipe line

M/s.
Narain

Jagdish

Plan

968627.00

06.11.18

05.01.19

2494

28.11.18

Creating of shed for RO plant
on roof with RO treated water
line a Hall-8 near mess

M/s. Manoj
Kumar Mishra

Plan

349432.00

06.11.18

05.12.18

2495

29.11.18

Construction of building for
the Opportunity School (SH:
Civil & Electrical Works) at
IIT Kanpur

M/s. Vishnu
Saran & Co,

Plan

30996425.00

06.11.18

05.07.19
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2496

03.12.18

Diversion of damaged sewer
line at community centre
Tvpe-II

M/s.  Akhilesh
Kumar Shukla

Plan

232101.00

08.11.18

07.01.19

2497

03.12.18

Renovation of bathroom &
kitchen of house no. 170-],
providing & fixing wire mesh
shutter in external doors &
windows in house no. 170-1 &
1013-I, providing & laying
vitrified tile in house no. 1001,
1032, 1051 & 1078-1 Type-I1

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Plan

623106.00

23.11.18

22.03.19

2498

03.12.18

Upkeeping of sports field
such as main athletics cricket
ground, hockey & football
facility, ACES / athletics

oronnd at TIT Kannur

M/s. O. P

Gupta

M/R

3160517.00

01.12.18

30.11.19

2499

03.12.18

Upkeeping of lawn tennis
courts and gymkhana
complex

M/s.
Kumar

Rajesh

M/R

2889905.00

01.12.18

30.11.19

2500

26.12.18

Rectification of leakage /
seepage problem from the
terrace of house no. 442

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Capital
Grant

275573.00

04.01.19

03.04.19

2501

26.12.18

Upgradation of house no. 227
with latest norms

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Capital
Grant

411897.00

04.01.19

03.04.19

2502

27.12.18

Setting right of vacant house
no. 172 & 1068 Type-I

M/s. O.
Gupta

P.

Capital
Grant

373746.00

04.01.19

03.05.19

2503

27.12.18

Rectification of leakage /
seepage problem from the
terrace of house no. 2014 &
418

M/s.  Kanpur
Shutter Co,

Capital
Grant

275983.00

04.01.19

03.04.19




